
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) staff assigned to the State Trails Council: 

Brigit Brown, State Trails Coordinator. brigit.brown@wisconsin.gov; 608-266-2183 

Daniel Buckler, Trails Program. daniel.buckler@wisconsin.gov; 608-261-4933 

Wisconsin State Park System: 101 S. Webster St., PO Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707-7921; 608-266-2181, FAX 608-267-7474 

 

 

GOVERNOR’S WISCONSIN STATE TRAILS COUNCIL MEMBERS 

LIST UPDATED: 12-30-2016 
 

 
Bryan Much – Chair 

135 Chaffee Road, #206 

Oconomowoc, WI 53066 

608-444-7867 (C) 

bryan.much@charter.net  

Area of expertise:  

Off-Highway Motorcycles 

Appointed: 03-22-2012 

Term expires: 07-01-2017 

 

Ken Neitzke – Vice Chair 
2308 Benjamin Court 

Waukesha, WI 53188 

262-844-0889 (C)  

kneitzke@mtu.edu  

Area of expertise:  

Hiking/Ice Age Trail 

Appointed: 09-24-2013 

Term expires: 07-01-2017 

 

Doug Johnson - Secretary 
510 95

th
 Street 

Amery, WI 54001 

715-268-6025 (H) 

715-554-2051 (C) 

djsnow@amerytel.net 

Area of expertise: Snowmobiles 

Appointed: 10-18-2011 

Term expires: 07-01-2019 

 

Ken Carpenter   

N3255 County Road A 

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538-9151 

608-242-8665 (W)  

608-576-4104 (H) 

witrails@yahoo.com 

Area of expertise: Equestrians 

Appointed: 01-21-2004 

Term expires: 07-01-2015 

 

Randy Harden  

4422 North 50th Street 

Sheboygan, WI 53083 

920-694-0583 (W) 

FAX: 920-694-0584 

randy.harden@nohvis.com 

Area of expertise: Off-Road Vehicles 

Appointed: 02-28-2005 

Term Expires: 07-01-2019 

 

 

 

  

 

 
Leif Hubbard (non-voting) 

4802 Sheboygan Ave. 501 

Madison, WI 53705 

608-267-6884 (W) 

Leif.hubbard@dot.state.wi.us 

Area of expertise: Transportation 

Appointed: 07-31-2014 

Term expires: 07-31-2018 

 

Phil Johnsrud 
N9320 Hwy 49 

Iola, WI 54945 

715-445-4777 (H) 

johnsrudp@tds.net 

Area of expertise:  

Nonmotorized Water Trails 

Appointed: 10-18-2011 

Term expires: 07-01-2015 

 

Skip Maletzke (non-voting) 

14221 Helen Lane 

Mountain, WI 54149 

715-276-3726 (W) 

skipm@spurofthemomentranch.org  

Area of expertise: Tourism/Business 

Appointed: 07-31-2014 

Term expires: 07-31-2018 

 

Mike McFadzen 

N5549 Kathryn Drive 

Plymouth, WI 53073 

920-457-4461 ext.1351 (O)  

920-892-6271 (H) 

mcfadzen@msn.com 

Area of expertise:  

Cross-Country Skiing 

Appointed: 09-16-1997 

Term expires: 07-01-2017 

 

Luana Schneider 
6793 County Road C 

De Forest, WI 53532 

608-837-7409 (H) 

lrschneid@gmail.com  

Area of expertise:  

4-Wheel Drive Vehicles 

Appointed: 10-18-2011 

Term expires: 07-01-2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
John Siegert 

1224 Main Street 

Racine, WI 53403-1929 

262-634-8895 (H) 

john.siegert@gmail.com 

Area of expertise: Off-Road 

Bicycling/Mountain Biking 

Appointed: 09-04-2013 

Term expires: 07-01-2017 

 

Robbie Webber  

2613 Stevens Street 

Madison, WI 53705 

608-233-1390 (H) 

robbie@robbiewebber.org 

Area of expertise: Bicycle Touring/ 

Rail Trail Bicycling/Road Bicycling 

Appointed: 01-28-2007 

Term expires: 07-01-2013 

 

Jim White  

617 McCall St. 

Waukesha, WI 53186 

262-613-0086 (C) 

262-542-6835 (H) 

jim@computingsolutionservices.com 

Area of expertise:  

Boards/Small Wheels 

Appointed: 09-04-2013 

Term expires: 07-01-2017 

 


